

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO.1206 OF 2019

Bank of Baroda

... Plaintiff

v/s.

Export Credit Guarantee Corporation
of India Ltd.

... Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6776 OF 2025
WITH
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.826 OF 2015
IN
SUITS NO.1206 OF 2019**

Ms. Savita Nangare a/w. Adv. Vinod Nagula, Adv. Disha Shah i/by
Law Focus for the Plaintiff.
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bohi Patel a/w. Adv. Ishita Thakur, Adv. Vineet Sawant for the
Defendant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 11TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. By an Order dated 25th September 2025, the Plaintiff was directed to file the affidavit of evidence within a period of two weeks therefrom, and Court Commissioner was appointed to

record evidence of the said witness.

2. The Court Commissioner pointed out to the Plaintiff's Advocate that the documents had remained to be marked. Accordingly, on 10th October 2025, the Plaintiff moved a praecipe seeking circulation of the matter and appropriate directions from the Court for marking of documents. Though circulation was sought for seeking appropriate directions a date was assigned post-vacation.

3. Today, the learned Advocate for the Plaintiff seeks time to procure the original documents which are presently in the custody of the CBI and further seeks time to file an affidavit of documents.

4. In view of the above, the Plaintiff is permitted to file affidavit of documents on or before 25th November 2025.

5. Since the affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief was filed to comply with the earlier order of this Court, the Plaintiff is granted leave to file an additional affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief after obtaining custody of original documents from CBI.

6. Let the said Affidavit be filed on or before 2nd December 2025.

7. List the matter on 4th December 2025.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6776 OF 2025

8. This Interim Application by Defendant seeks disclosure and

inspection of the documents, more particularly set out in paragraph 10 and Schedule 'A' of the Interim Application.

9. The Interim Application was served on the Plaintiff only on 4th November 2025. The Advocate for the Plaintiff seeks two weeks' time to file a reply. The request is granted.

10. Let the reply be filed in the Registry on or before 25th November 2025.

11. List the matter along with the Suit on 4th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)