

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1206 OF 2019

Bank of Baroda ... Plaintiff
v/s.
Export Credit Guarantee ... Defendant
Corporation of India Ltd.

**WITH
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.826 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6776 OF 2025**

Ms. Savita Nangare a/w Mr. Vinod Nagula i/by Law Fows for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Bomi Patel a/w Ms. Ishita Thakur & Mr. Vineet Sawant i/by Tuli & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 4TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Time to file the physical copies of the documents submitted online, is extended until 12th December 2025.
2. The Advocate for the Plaintiff seeks two weeks' time to get the relevant documents from the C.B.I who have the custody of several documents that were in the possession of the Plaintiff.
3. The Advocate for the Defendant submits that the Plaintiffs

must file all the documents that are in their possession and the question of relevancy would be then decided by the Court.

4. The Advocate for the Plaintiff shall do the needful within a period of two weeks from today.
5. List the matter on 13th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)